## cîti

## Terms and Conditions of Haute Dining ("Offer")

- 1. This Offer is valid when payment is made with Citi Prestige card.
- This Offer is eligible for pre-booking for during the promotional period via the link provided on the Citi Prestige website, which subsequently redirects users to a third-party website. Additionally, users are mandated to make an advance payment in full using a Citi Prestige Card. Bookings will be on a first come, first served basis and any payments made are non-refundable in the event of a cancellation by the Citi Prestige Cardmember.
- 3. By utilizing the booking link provided, it is acknowledged and agreed that reservation can only be made for parties of two.
- 4. No child or infant pricing shall be offered for the booking.
- 5. Citibank shall not be responsible for the quality, merchantability or the fitness for any purpose or any other aspect of the products and/or services provided by third parties (including the featured restaurants) and Citibank shall not at any time be responsible or held liable for any loss, injury, damage or harm suffered by or in connection with the products and/or services provided by third parties (including the featured restaurant(s)). Citibank shall also not be responsible if the customer is unable to make reservations under the dining offer as this depends on availability at these restaurants which is not within Citibank's control.
- 6. All disputes about the quality or performances of the products and/or services offered by third parties (including the featured restaurant(s)) should be resolved directly with the relevant third party (including the featured restaurant(s)).
- 7. Citibank and the respective merchants reserve the right to vary the terms and conditions governing the offers at any time.
- 8. Citibank's decision on all matters relating to this Offer will be at its reasonable discretion and will be final and binding on all customers.
- 9. "Citibank" refers to Citibank Singapore Limited.